Industrial
Refrigeration
Control Valves
Catalog C12-PVS
Parker Valve Station (PVS)
Sizing Guide
PVS Sizing Guide	 Industrial Products
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation

Refrigerating Specialties Division
Broadview, Illinois USA
Ordering Guide
To Order Value to Specify
PVS Body Options Port Size See Table Below
End Connection Type Socket Weld, ANSI Butt Weld, DIN Butt Weld
End Connection Size See Table Below
Control Valve Options Type Solenoid, Regulator, PEV (w/o solenoid)
Regulator Range: A (5-150 psi),  D (75-280 psig)
Options: B - Bypass, S - Shutoff, BS - Bypass and Shutoff, D - Dual Range,
K- Relief
Solenoid Voltage & Frequency, Leaded or DIN, LED knob (Green or Red)
Expansion Valve Hand Expansion, PEV, or none
Check Valve Yes / No
Port Size Available Connections
mm inch SW, ANSI BW (inch) DIN BW (mm)
20 3/4" 3/4", 1", 1-1/4" 20, 25, 32
25 1" 3/4", 1", 1-1/4" 20, 25, 32
32 1-1/4" 1-1/4", 1-1/2" 32, 40
40 1-1/2" 1-1/2", 2" 40, 50
Relief Regulator Pumped Liquid Feed Suction Regulator Hot Gas Defrost High Pressure Liquid Liquid Feed w/ PEV
Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off
Strainer Strainer Strainer Strainer Strainer Strainer
Regulator (K) Solenoid Regulator Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid
— HEV — — HEV PEV
Shut-Off/Check Shut-Off/Check Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off Shut-Off
Common Applications
Ordering Examples*
Application Ordering Information Notes
Hot gas feed solenoid 3/4" PVS, 1" SW, solenoid w/ 120/60 leaded coil, green LED
Pumped liquid feed solenoid 1" PVS, 1-1/4" SW, solenoid w/ 120/60 DIN coil, HEV, check valve
Relief regulator 1" PVS, 1-1/4" BW, K Regulator, check valve Check valve is optional
Liquid Feed w/ PEV 3/4" PVS, 1-1/4" SW, solenoid w/ 240/60 leaded coil, PEV, red LED
*See pages 3&4 of list price schedule ILP for additional ordering details.
C12-PVS
PVS Sizing Guide
2017-07-31
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Refrigerating Specialties Division
2445 South 25th Avenue
Broadview, IL 60155-3891
Phone: (708) 681-6300 or 1-800-506-4261
Fax: (708) 681-6306 or 1-800-424-7109
e-mail:  RSD_info@parker.com
Web site: www.parker.com/refspec
User Safety Responsibility Statement for All Parker Products
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED
ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors
provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.